	5-2001 ttorney Docket No. 16528A-037900US
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings       Image: Sete V       1018         To the Honorable Commissioner of P       1018         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Thomas A. Cutler       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Guy LaLonde       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Andrew J.G. Kelly       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Christopher R. Wagstrom       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?       Yes       No.         3. Nature of conveyance:       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Assignment       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Image: Other:       Image: Sete V       Image: Sete V         Execution Date:       May 22, 2001; April 3, 2001; April 9, 2001	254808       ✓       ✓         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       Glaxo Wellcome Inc.         Internal Address:
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s): 09/470.689</li> </ul>	the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
(25/2001 TDIAZE 0:0000108 201430 09470689 F0:581 40 00 CH	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number: <b>20-1430</b></li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true document.</li> <li>Darin J. Gibby</li> </ol>	and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464	Signăture Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document
Commissioner of Patents ar	corded with required cover to: nd Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

Form PTO: 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Glaxo Group Limited Glaxo Wellcome House Berkeley Avenue Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN United Kingdom

 Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

DE 7050628 vl

## PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0013

## ASSIGNMENT

JOINT

WHEREAS, Thomas A. Cutler, a U.S. citizen, residing at 12355 Hilltop Drive, Los Altos Hills, California, 94024; Guy LaLonde, a U.S. citizen, residing at 20007 Skyline Boulevard, Woodside, California, 94062; Andrew J.G. Kelly, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1750 University Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94031; and Christopher R. Wagstrom, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1946 Annette Lane, Los Altos, Califonia, 94024, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are the owners of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	NANO-GRID MICRO REACTOR AND METHODS
Filing Date:	December 23, 1999
Serial No.:	09/470,689; and

WHEREAS, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions; and

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue. Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, UK, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries other than the United States, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that Assignors for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer Assignors whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, Assignors whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXO GROUP LTD., in all other countries throughout the world, and in to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention;

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. or GLAXO GROUP LTD., as assignee of our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0014 Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 16528A-037900US Page 2

AND, Assignors warrant that they have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that Assignors have good right to assign the same to GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP LTD.;

AND, Assignors for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that Assignors executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP LTD., their successors and assigns, the whole, right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intend so to be.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Thomas A. Cutler 4-9-01 Date: BY Guy Lalonde Date: 09

BY:

Andrew J.G. Kelly Date: 04/03/01

BY: Christopher R. Wagstrom Date: 05/22/01

**RECORDED: 09/20/2001**